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Adventure, Military, Physical and Community Development training to over 15 lakhs youth of 

the country. 

NCC Enrolment 

The selection of 1st year cadets for NCC of R. R. Mehta College of Science & C. L. 

Parikh College of Commerce, Palanpur of 35 GUJ BN NCC Army wing (Senior Division and 

Senior Wing) was successfully conducted on 10-10-2024 at Campus Sports ground under the 

leadership of principal Dr. Y. B. Dabgar, CTO Dr. A. D. Parmar, SUO Ritik V. Suthar, UO 

Mahirkhan Mandori & CQMS Upasana Chauhan. The entire selection process was supervised 

by PI Staff of 35 GUJ BN NCC. The selection of cadets was held in two phases i.e. Phase 1 3 

Physical Tests, Phase 2 3 Personality Test. 

Institutional Training 

Institutional training conducted at college is the mainstay of NCC training and is 

conducted by Caretaker Officer Dr. A. D. Parmar and Armed Forces personnel. The syllabus 

comprises Common Subjects and Service Subjects in the ratio 70:30. The Senior 

Wing/Division training is for three years and has 300 training periods. The training year is from 

01st April to 31st March. Emphasis is on practical training. The case study method of 

instruction, wherever is required, is made to facilitate active participation and better integration. 

Institutional training includes basic military training to the cadets as part of the curriculum and 

prepares them to join the Armed Forces. 

Camp Training 

Camp training is the practical appearance of institutional training. The basic aim of 

Camps is to introduce cadets to a regimented way of life and helps in developing 

companionship, team work, leadership qualities, self-confidence, self-reliance and dignity of 

labour in the cadets. The cadets are exposed to the excitement of camp life where they apply 

the theoretical knowledge that they had gained in Institutional Training. 

The following Camp trainings were organized during the year 2024-25. 

" Combined Annual Training Camp (CATC) 

" Annual Training Camp (ATC) 

" Army Attachment Camp (AAC) 

" Basic First Aid Camp 
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Combined Annual Training Camp (CATC) or Annual Training Camp (ATC) is a 

mandatory 10-day National Cadet Corps (NCC) camp that provides practical institutional 

training and fosters life skills, bringing together cadets from Army, Navy, and Air Force wings 

for joint activities. 

List of cadets who attended Combined Annual Training Camp (CATC) 

Sr. 

No. 
Reg. No. Name of Cadets From To Venue 

1 GJ23SWA008917 NAI SUHANI S. 07-07-2024 16-07-2027 Ahmedabad 

2 GJ23SWA008920 PATEL MITTALBEN A. 07-07-2024 16-07-2024 Ahmedabad 

3 GJ23SWA008901 PRAJAPATI NEHALBEN  07-07-2024 16-07-2024 Ahmedabad 

4 GJ22SWA111871 CHAUHAN UPASANA 07-07-2024 16-07-2024 Ahmedabad 

5 GJ23SWA008918 BHUTADIYA RITUBEN  20-08-2024 29-08-2024 Ahmedabad 

6 GJ22SDA111859 
BRAHMAN 

BHARATBHAI  
20-08-2024 29-08-2024 Ahmedabad 

7 GJ22SWA111871 CHAUHAN UPASANA 20-08-2024 29-08-2024 Ahmedabad 

8 GJ22SDA112178 
MANDORI 

MAHIRKHAN 
20-08-2024 29-08-2024 Ahmedabad 

9 GJ23SWA008917 NAI SUHANI S. 20-08-2024 29-08-2024 Ahmedabad 

10 GJ23SWA008904 PARMAR TANAVI  20-08-2024 29-08-2024 Ahmedabad 

11 GJ23SWA008902 PARMAR TANIYA  20-08-2024 29-08-2024 Ahmedabad 

12 GJ22SWA111871 CHAUHAN UPASANA  20-08-2024 29-08-2024 Ahmedabad 

  

List of cadets who attended Annual Training Camp (ATC) 

Sr. 

No. 
Reg. No. Name of Cadets From To Venue 

1 GJ23SWA008918 BHUTADIYA RITUBEN  15-07-2024 24-07-2024 Dantiwada 

2 GJ23SDA008928 
CHAUDHARY 

SHAILESHBHAI  
15-07-2024 24-07-2024 Dantiwada 

3 GJ23SDA008926 DAMRANI BHAVESHJI  15-07-2024 24-07-2024 Dantiwada 
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Sr. 

No. 
Reg. No. Name of Cadets From To Venue 

5 GJ23SDA008932 KHATIK KRUNAL  15-07-2024 24-07-2024 Dantiwada 

6 GJ23SWA008905 PARMAR KUSUMBEN  15-07-2024 24-07-2024 Dantiwada 

7 GJ23SWA008904 PARMAR TANAVI  15-07-2024 24-07-2024 Dantiwada 

8 GJ23SWA008902 PARMAR TANIYA  15-07-2024 24-07-2024 Dantiwada 

9 GJ23SDA008924 PARMAR VICKYBHAI  15-07-2024 24-07-2024 Dantiwada 

10 GJ23SDA008933 PRAJAPATI AKASH  15-07-2024 24-07-2024 Dantiwada 

11 GJ23SDA008934 
PRAJAPATI 

PARTHKUMAR  
15-07-2024 24-07-2024 Dantiwada 

12 GJ23SDA008923 PRAJAPATI SUNIL  15-07-2024 24-07-2024 Dantiwada 

13 GJ23SDA008931 
PRAJAPATI 

SURESHKUMAR  
15-07-2024 24-07-2024 Dantiwada 

14 GJ23SDA008927 PRAJAPATI VIMALBHAI  15-07-2024 24-07-2024 Dantiwada 

15 GJ23SWA008915 RAJGOR POOJA  15-07-2024 24-07-2024 Dantiwada 

16 GJ23SDA008930 RATHOD PRINCE  15-07-2024 24-07-2024 Dantiwada 

17 GJ23SDA008929 SOLANI KARSANSINH  15-07-2024 24-07-2024 Dantiwada 

18 GJ23SWA008919 
THAKARDA 

CHETANABEN  
15-07-2024 24-07-2024 Dantiwada 

19 GJ23SWA008916 UZETIYA ZALAKBEN  15-07-2024 24-07-2024 Dantiwada 

20 GJ22SDA111657 ANILKUMAR PRADHAN 26-07-2024 04-08-2024 Dantiwada 

21 GJ22SDA111663 ASHISH PRAJAPATI 26-07-2024 04-08-2024 Dantiwada 

23 GJ22SWA111872 BHOOMI PADHIYAR 26-07-2024 04-08-2024 Dantiwada 

24 GJ22SWA111863 CHETANABEN PATANI 26-07-2024 04-08-2024 Dantiwada 

25 GJ22SDA112173 DEVANG PADHIYAR 26-07-2024 04-08-2024 Dantiwada 

26 GJ22SWA111866 DHARA MAHESHWARI 26-07-2024 04-08-2024 Dantiwada 

27 GJ22SDA112182 DIPAKBHAI PARMAR 26-07-2024 04-08-2024 Dantiwada 



NCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCCNCC 
NCC Annual Report A. Y. 2024-25 (RRMCLP)  P a g e  5 | 13 

Sr. 

No. 
Reg. No. Name of Cadets From To Venue 

29 GJ22SW111794 JASALIYA SANDHYA 26-07-2024 04-08-2024 Dantiwada 

30 GJ22SDA112176 JAYESHBHAI CHAUHAN 26-07-2024 04-08-2024 Dantiwada 

31 GJ22SWA111860 JINAL PRAJAPATI 26-07-2024 04-08-2024 Dantiwada 

32 GJ22SDA112177 KARAN CHAUDHARY 26-07-2024 04-08-2024 Dantiwada 

33 GJ22SDA111858 KHUSHALBHAI DARJI 26-07-2024 04-08-2024 Dantiwada 

34 GJ22SDA111664 
KIRANKUMAR 

CHAUDHARY 
26-07-2024 04-08-2024 Dantiwada 

35 GJ22SDA112184 
MAHANTKUMAR 

PRAJAPATI 
26-07-2024 04-08-2024 Dantiwada 

36 GJ22SDA112170 NIKULSINH HADIYOL 26-07-2024 04-08-2024 Dantiwada 

37 GJ22SDA112179 RITIK SUTHAR 26-07-2024 04-08-2024 Dantiwada 

38 GJ22SDA111668 SAGAR GOHIL 26-07-2024 04-08-2024 Dantiwada 

39 GJ22SWA111873 SUDHA THAKOR 26-07-2024 04-08-2024 Dantiwada 

40 GJ22SDA112172 SUNIL CHAUDHARY 26-07-2024 04-08-2024 Dantiwada 

41 GJ22SWA111871 UPASANA CHAUHAN 26-07-2024 04-08-2024 Dantiwada 

42 GJ22SDA111856 VAIBHAV CHAUDHARY 26-07-2024 04-08-2024 Dantiwada 

 

Army Attachment Camp (AAC): is a camp conducted by the National Cadet Corps (NCC) 

in collaboration with the Indian Army, where cadets are attached to specific regiments for 

training, gaining hands-on experience in military tactics, weaponry, and daily life.  
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List of cadets who attended Army Attachment Camp (AAC) 

Sr. 

No. 
Reg. No. Name of Cadets From To Venue 

1 GJ22SDA112178 Mandori Mahirkhan 30-07-2024 10-08-2024 Gandhinagar 

2 GJ23SDA008928 
CHAUDHARY 

SHAILESHBHAI HARJIBHAI 
30-07-2024 10-08-2024 Gandhinagar 

3 GJ23SDA008920 
DAMRANI BHAVESHJI 

KAMRAJI 
30-07-2024 10-08-2024 Gandhinagar 

4 GJ22SDA112184 Prajapati Mahantkumar 14-10-2024 25-10-2024 Ahmedabad 

5 GJ23SWA008917 Nai Suhani S. 17-03-2025 28-03-2025 Ahmedabad 

6 GJ23SDA008930 
RATHOD PRINCE 

MUKESHBHAI 
17-03-2025 28-03-2025 Ahmedabad 

 

Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat (EBSB) camp is for national integration conducted between 

paired states. The aim of the camp is to foster a sense of unity and nationalism amongst the 

participating NCC cadets and paired states. 

List of cadets who attended Army Attachment Camp (AAC) 

Sr. 

No. 
Reg. No. Name of Cadets From To Venue 

1 GJ22SDA111859 Brahman Bharatbhai Mayarambhai 23-09-2024 04-10-2024 Ujjain 

2 GJ23SWA008918 
BHUTADIYA RITUBEN 

GOVINDBHAI 
03-01-2025 14-01-2025 Junagadh 
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NCC B & C Certificate Examination 

The NCC B Certificate Practical examination was conducted on 22/02/2025 at our 

campus G. D. Modi Vidyasankul, Palanpur and written exam was conducted on 23/02/2025 at 

the same place. The NCC C Certificate Practical exam was conducted on 15/02/2025 at our 

campus G. D. Modi Vidyasankul, Palanpur and written exam was conducted on 16/02/2025 at 

the same place. These examinations are significant milestones in the journey of NCC cadets, 

marking their progression and proficiency in various aspects of military training and leadership. 

The examinations aimed to assess the cadets' theoretical knowledge, practical skills, and overall 

preparedness to serve the nation with dedication and commitment. 

The B and C Certificate examinations consisted of both written tests and practical 

assessments, covering a wide range of subjects and activities. The written tests assessed the 

cadets' understanding of military history, national security, leadership principles, and other 

relevant topics. Practical assessments included drills, map reading exercises, weapon handling, 

first aid demonstrations, and other essential skills required for military service. 

11 SD and 10 SW of the college gave B Certificate exam. Similarly, 11 SD and 08 SW 

of the college gave C Certificate exam. All the cadets performed well in this examination. 

Nominal Roll Sheet for Certificate B Examination: 2025 

Sr. 

No. 
Regiment No. Cadets Name Remarks 

1 GJ23SDA008923 PRAJAPATI SUNIL  

2 GJ23SDA008924 PARMAR VICKYBHAI  

3 GJ23SDA008926 DAMRANI BHAVESHJI  

4 GJ23SDA008927 PRAJAPATI VIMALBHAI  

5 GJ23SDA008928  CHAUDHARY SHAILESHBHAI  

6 GJ23SDA008929 SOLANKI KARANSINH ABSENT 

7 GJ23SDA008930 RATHOD PRINCE  

8 GJ23SDA008931 PRAJAPATI SURESHKUMAR ABSENT 

9 GJ23SDA008932 KHATIK KRUNAL  

10 GJ23SDA008933 PRAJAPATI AKASH  

11 GJ23SDA008934 PRAJAPATI PARTHKUMAR  

13 GJ23SWA008901 PRAJAPATI NEHALBEN  

14 GJ23SWA008902 PARMAR TANIYA  
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Sr. 

No. 
Regiment No. Cadets Name Remarks 

16 GJ23SWA008905 PARMAR KUSUMBEN  

17 GJ23SWA008915 RAJGOR POOJA  

18 GJ23SWA008916 UZETIYA ZALAKBEN  

19 GJ23SWA008917 NAI SUHANIBEN  

20 GJ23SWA008918 BHUTADIYA RITUBEN  

21 GJ23SWA008919 THAKARDA CHETANABEN  

22 GJ23SWA008920 PATEL MITTALBEN ABSENT 

Nominal Roll Sheet for Certificate C Examination: 2025 

Sr. 

No. 
Regiment No. Cadets Name 

1 GJ22SDA111657 PRADHAN ANILKUMAR 

2 GJ22SDA111662 PUROHIT HITESHKUMAR 

3 GJ22SDA111663 PRAJAPATI ASHISH 

4 GJ22SDA111856 CHAUDHARY VAIBHAV 

5 GJ22SDA111859 BRAHMAN BHARAT 

6 GJ22SDA112170 HADIYOL NIKULSINH 

7 GJ22SDA112172 CHAUDHARY SUNIL 

8 GJ22SDA112177 CHAUDHARY KARAN 

9 GJ22SDA112178 MANDORI MAHIRKHAN 

10 GJ22SDA112179 SUTHAR RITIK 

11 GJ22SDA112184 PRAJAPATI MAHANTKUMAR 

12 GJ22SWA0111860 PRAJAPATI JINAL 

13 GJ22SWA0111863 PATANI CHETANABEN 

14 GJ22SWA111794 JASALIYA SANDHYA 

15 GJ22SWA111796 BHATIYA SANJANA 

16 GJ22SWA111866  MAHESHWARI DHARA 

17 GJ22SWA111871 CHAUHAN UPASANA 

18 GJ22SWA111872 PADHIYAR BHOOMI 

19 GJ22SWA111873 THAKOR SUDHA 
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Hall of Achievement 

The following students have taken advantage of NCC and have joined the 

military/paramilitary forces. 

Sr. 

No. 
Full Name Mobile No. 

Joining 

Department 

Details 

Joining Location 
Joining 

Date/Year 

1 
SUTHAR RITIK 

VIJAYAKUMAR 
9737434075 CRPF 

GROUP CENTRE 

GANDHINAGAR 

TRAINING- 

NEEMUCH, 

MADHYAPRADESH 

2025 

2 
DARJI KHUSHALBHAI 

JAGDISHBHAI 
8488856582 CRPF 

GROUP CENTRE 

GANDHINAGAR 

TRAINING- 

AMETHI, UTTAR 

PRADESH 

2025 

3 

PRADHAN 

ANILKUMAR 

LAXMANBHAI  

8160770823 
INDIAN 

ARMY 

MARATHA LIGHT 

INFANTRY,  

KARNATAKA 

BELGAUM 

2025 

4 
Raval Nikhil 

Kishorekumar 
9104962810 CISF 

RTC  

Arrakonam 
2025 

5 
SOLANKI KARANSINH 

GULABSINH 
8758054115 BSF 

STC BSF KASHMIR 

(SRINAGAR) 
2025 

6 

PRAJAPATI 

SURESHKUMAR 

FALAJIBHAI 

7698226017 

ARMOURD 

CORPS 

(ARMY) 

Ahmedabad 2025 

7 Rawat Hardikkumar G. 9512247423 

CISF GD 
CONSTABLE 

(NCC) 

MPRTC BEHROR 
RAJSTHAN 

2025 

 

  


